company incorporated under the laws of Côte d'Ivoire.

Petroci JV Administration Claim means the claim by Petroci arising from its audit of the
CI-202 Block Accounts for the calendar years 2012 and 2013, but excluding the Petroci
P3 Well Audit Claim, that Vioco provided it with insufficient documentation to satisfy its
audit requirements.

Petroci P3 Well Audit Claim means the claim by Petroci, arising from its audit of the CI-202
Block Accounts for the calendar years 2012 and 2013, with respect to possible cash call
overpayments to Vioco in connection with Petroci’s change of working interest in the
CI-202 Block.

Proxy Form means the proxy form accompanying the Notice.

Resolutions means the resolutions set out in the Notice, or any one of them, as the
context requires.

Share means a fully paid ordinary share in the capital of the Company.

Shareholder means a holder of a Share.

WST means Western Standard Time as observed in Perth, Western Australia.

 28

SCHEDULE  1  –  PROFORMA BALANCE SHEET

Unaudited Proforma Balance Sheet
As at 31 May 2015

All figures are
AUD  $'000  $'000  $'000

   31 May
2015  Disposal  Post Disposal

Assets
 Current assets
  Cash & equivalents 3,965  4,060  8,026
  Receivables 1,555  -  1,555
  Other current assets 85  -  85
 Total Current Assets 5,605  4,060  9,665

 Non-current assets
  Investment in associated company 36,082  (36,082)  -
  Property, plant & equipment 285  -  285
 Total non-current assets 36,367  (36,082)  285

Total assets  41,972  (32,021)  9,951

Liabilities
 Current liabilities
  Trade & other payables 1,793  -  1,793
  Provisions 60  -  60
 Total current liabilities 1,853  -  1,853

Total liabilities  1,853  -  1,853

Net assets   40,119  (32,021)  8,097

Equity
 Parent interest
  Issued capital 242,775  -  242,775
  Employee benefits reserve 13,815  -  13,815
  Foreign currency translation reserve 8,807  (7,060)  1,748
  Equity reserve (2,428)  -  (2,428)
  Retained earnings (222,851)  (24,962)  (247,813)

Total equity  40,119  (32,021)  8,097

Notes:

The consideration is assumed to comprise USD $4 million cash (less up to a maximum of
USD $0.4 million in net liabilities for Vioco) plus USD $1.1 million cash consideration for the
wellhead drilling equipment. Transaction costs comprise  advisors and legal fees (USD
$0.9m) and success bonuses (aggregate total of USD $0.5m) allocated between Gregory
Stoupnitzky, as Chief Executive Office and Jay Smulders and Jeff Durkin as senior
managers of the Company. The cash consideration does not include US$2 million which
is payable upon the occurrence of a hydrocarbon discovery.